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Summer 1, Week 27
This week
EYFS

We have been working very hard on our phonics in Reception. Please remember to practise the tricky words that go
home on a weekly basis, alongside their handwriting and maths homework. So far this half term we have learnt 'said, so,
have, like, some, come, love, do, were, here, little, says, there, when, what and one.'

Next week we are going to be making our own musical instruments. Please send in any yoghurt pots, small bottles or
dried pulses (like lentils) that we can use to make them.

Open Water Dangers

Please see attached letter from the Metropolitan Police.

Vandalism in Parks — message from the Police

You may, or may not, be already aware that there is a photo circulating on social media showing a nail being welded to a
slide and swing in a public park. Park Services for Richmond and Wandsworth Council have been inundated with
enquiries about this. They have viewed the photo, and that at this stage do not recognise it to be a local playground. In
addition to this, a Daily Mail article has been released yesterday depicting the same photos. It appears this playground
is actually in Oxfordshire.

We are aware of this incident, and whilst there are no local concerns at this stage, we ask that you remain vigilant when
attending your local parks.

If you do have any issues or concerns then please contact 101. Or in an emergency contact 999.



DIARY DATES

FORTHCOMING FEDERATION EVENTS

Please note these dates may be subject to change

DATE YEAR EVENT
GROUP
Wed 22 May Infant Choir, | Singing Festival at the Rose Theatre
Y4,Y5, Y6
Fri 24 May All Inset Day — School Closed to children
Fri 7 June All Class Photographs
Fri 14 June All Mufti Day (jars for the Summer Fair)
Tues 18 June All PTA meeting
Thu 20 June All Mufti Day (bottle for the Summer Fair)
Fri 21 June All Class Reps
Sun 30 June All Summer Fair
Tues 23 July All Last day of Summer Term
INFANT ONLY DATES
Thu 6 June Y1 Seasides workshop — please send in £7.00 towards the cost of this.
Thank you
W/c 10 June Y1 Phonics Screening Check
Thu 13 June Reception Mobile farm to visit Reception children
Thu 20 June Y1 Curriculum Visit to London Zoo
Mon 24 June Y1 Fruit picking trip — more details to follow
Wed 26 June Y1 Green class assembly
Thur 27 June Y1 Blue class assembly
Wed 3 July Reception Transition morning no 1: Children to meet their new September
and Y1 class and teacher
Thu 4 July Reception Transition morning no 2: Children to meet their new September
and Y1 class and teacher
Thu 4 July Y2 Children to meet their new September class and teacher
Thu 4 July Y1 and Y2 Y1 Disco from 4.45 - 5.45 pm
Y2 Disco from 6.00 - 7.00 pm
Discos (information for Reception to follow)
Fri 5 July All Sports morning
Thu 11 July Y2 Children to meet their Y5 buddies
Tue 16 July Y2 Scarlet class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard
Wed 17 July Y2 Orange class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard
Wed 17 July Y2 Scarlet class assembly
Thur 18 July Y2 Orange class assembly
Fri 19 July All Reserve Sports morning
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JUNIOR ONLY DATES

17-19 May Y5 Residential to Juniper Hall
Mon 20 May Y5 Rest day for Y5 pupils and staff
Wed 22 May Y3 Visit Kew Gardens for Workshop on Pollination
Thu 23 May Y3 3HS class assembly
Wed 5 June Borough Sports — selected children
Thu 13 June Y6 6AW class assembly
Thu 20 June Y6 6D class assembly
21-24 June Y6 Residential to Kingswood
Tues 25 June Y6 Rest day for Y6 pupils and staff
Thu 27 June Y6 Hamlet Workshop
Mon 1 July Y6 Richmond Borough Secondary Transition Day
Tues 2 July Y3, Y4, Y5 Y3 Disco from 4.45 - 5.45 pm
Y4 Disco from 6.00 - 7.00 pm
Y5 Disco from 7.15 - 8.15 pm
Thu 4 July Y6 Visit to Orange Tree Theatre
Thu 4 July Y6 Disco from 7.15 - 8.15 pm
Fri 12 July All Sports Morning
Fri 19 July All Reserve Sports morning
Tues 23 Jul Y6 Leavers’ Assembly at 9.00 am
COMMUNITY

Musical Madness

See attached flyer for half term activities.

Call for unwanted bikes

See attached flyer.

Barracudas

See attached flyer.
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